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ENROLLED

House Bill No. 699

(By MR. StEpTOE and MR. TERRY)

[Passed February 15, 1972; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the purchase and financing of certain

real estate in the town of Bath (Berkeley Springs) for pub-
lic county office purposes by the county court of Morgan
county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

MORGAN COUNTY COURTHOUSE ADDITION.

§1. Authorization for purchase.
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The county court of Morgan county is hereby authorized
to make provisions in its budget and to expend county
funds to purchase that certain lot, improved by a two
story building, known as the Miller property, adjoining
its courthouse property on the east, situate on the north
side of Fairfax street in the town of Bath (Berkeley
Springs) for the sum of ten thousand dolars, said real
estate to be used for public purposes and housing county
government operations. The county court of Morgan
county is further authorized to finance the purchase of
said real estate, not to exceed the principal amount of
ten thousand dollars, payable over a period not to exceed
ten years.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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